
Dates for the Academic Year 2019 - 2020 

September October November December   January February 

3rd 

-5th  

 

6th 

 

 

17th  
 

Inset Days 

 

 

FIRST DAY 

OF TERM 

 

Senior 

Swimming 

starts 

9th 

 

 

10th    

 

 

17th    

           

           

23rd     

 

24th  

 

28th 

-1st     

Nov    

Harvest Soup off 

2pm onwards 

 

Oaks Coffee morning 

10.30-12.00 

 

Primary Coffee 

morning 

10.30 – 12.00 

Parent’s evening 

5-7pm 

Senior Coffee 

Morning 10.30-12.00 

HALF TERM 

5th    

 

 

13th 

 

 

13th       

 

 

15th    

 

21st  

 

26th     

Shakespeare Schools 

Festival at the Capitol 

 

Sensory Shakespeare 

10.30 Studio 

 

Senior Shakespeare 

1.30 Studio 

 

Children in Need 

 

College Christmas Fayre 

 

Primary Open afternoon  

       2.15-3pm 

3rd 

 

4th 

 

5th 

 

10th 

 

13th  

16th  

17th  

20th 

 

 

23rd 

-3rd  

Jan 

Last swimming for 

seniors 

Nativity Performance 

11am Studio 

Nativity Performance 

1.30 studio 

Senior Open afternoon 

2.15 

Seniors Carol Concert 

Christmas Parties 

Christmas Dinner 12.30 

Mufti day for winning 

house 

 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

6th 

 

 

14th 

 

 

15th        
 

FIRST DAY OF 

TERM 

 
Upper Primary 

Swimming starts 

 

MFL Day 

6th  

 

 

7th  

7th        

 

 

11th  

13th  

 

 

17th 

–21st 

 

27th 

Primary Coffee 

Morning 

10.30-12.00 

Number Day 

College Prom 

7.30 – 9.00 Studio 

 

Safer Internet Day 

Senior Coffee Morning 

10.30 – 12.00 

 

HALF TERM 

 

 

College Coffee 

Morning 

10.30 – 12.00 
 

March April May June July September 

2nd – 

6th   

5th  

9th – 

10th  

9th – 

13th 

13th   

18th 

 

 

24th 

 

 

25th 

 

 

 

Book Week 

 

World Book Day 

Dancetime 

 
Sports Relief 

Week 

Dress up Sporty 

Primary Open 

Afternoon 

2.15 – 3pm 

Last Swimming for 

Upper Primary 

 

Senior Open 

Afternoon 

2.15 – 3pm 

 

1st  

 

3rd  

 

6th – 

17th   

     

20th  

 

27th 

– 31st 

 

28th     

 

 

30th  

30th   

 

Oaks Open Afternoon 

2.00-3.00 

Mufti Day for Winning 

House 

EASTER HOLIDAY 

 

 

FIRST DAY OF 

TERM 

College Community 

Week 

 

Lower Primary     

Swimming starts 

 

School Photographer 

College Coffee 

Morning 

10.30-12.00 

 

 

4th-

5th 

7th 

8th     

 

11th  

– 15th  

14th  

 

15th   

15th  

18th-

22nd  

21st 

 

25th 

–29th  

 

Elms to Lodge Hill 

 

INSET DAY 

BANK HOLIDAY 

 

Oaks to CenterParcs 

 

Primary Coffee Morning 

10.30 – 12 

Senior Yachting 

Quiz Night 

Firs to Calvert 

 

Senior Coffee Morning 

10.30 – 12 

HALF TERM 

1st 

– 5th  

 

3rd  

 

10th  

 

 

18th 

& 

19th 

 

25th 

& 

26th 

 

29th 

– 3rd 

July 

Science Week 

 

 

Oaks Theatre Trip 

 

Seniors to 

Chessington 

 

Primary School 

Show 

 

 

Senior School 

Show 

 

 

Sports Week 

1st  

3rd  

6th  

6th  

–10th  

7th  

 

7th  

  

14th  

 

17th 

17th  

 

20th     

 

21st – 

7th 

Sept 

Transition Afternoon 

Sports Day 

Leavers BBQ 

Seniors to Windmill Hill 

 

Last swimming for 

Lower Primary 

Primary Awards Evening 

5pm 

Senior Awards Evening 

5pm 

Leavers Assembly 2pm 

Mufti day for winning 

house 

INSET DAY 

 

SUMMER HOLIDAY 

 

3rd  

4th  

7th  

 

8th  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

INSET  

 

Days 

 

FIRST DAY 

OF TERM 

 



 


