September		October		November		December		January		February	
3 rd	Inset Days	9 th	Harvest Soup off	5 th	Shakespeare Schools	3 rd	Last swimming for	6th	FIRST DAY OF	6 th	Primary Coffee
-5 th			2pm onwards		Festival at the Capitol		seniors		TERM		Morning
						4 th	Nativity Performance				10.30-12.00
6 th	FIRST DAY	10^{th}	Oaks Coffee morning	13 th	Sensory Shakespeare		11am Studio	14 th	Upper Primary	7 th	Number Day
	OF TERM		10.30-12.00		10.30 Studio	5 th	Nativity Performance		Swimming starts	7 th	College Prom
							1.30 studio		e training e rai re		7.30 - 9.00 Studio
17^{th}	Senior	17^{th}	Primary Coffee	13 th	Senior Shakespeare	10 th	Senior Open afternoon	15 th	MFL Day		
	Swimming		morning		1.30 Studio		2.15			11 th	Safer Internet Day
	starts		10.30 - 12.00			13 th	Seniors Carol Concert			13 th	Senior Coffee Morning
		23 rd	Parent's evening	15 th	Children in Need	16 th	Christmas Parties				10.30 - 12.00
			5-7pm			17 th	Christmas Dinner 12.30				
		24 th	Senior Coffee	21 ^{s†}	College Christmas Fayre	20 th	Mufti day for winning			17 th	HALF TERM
			Morning 10.30-12.00				house			-21st	
		28 th	HALF TERM	26 th	Primary Open afternoon						
		-1 st			2.15-3pm	23 rd	CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY			27 th	College Coffee
		Nov				- 3 rd					Morning
						Jan					10.30 - 12.00

<u>March</u>		<u>April</u>		May		June		July		<u>September</u>	
2 nd - 6 th 5 th 9th - 10 th	Book Week World Book Day Dancetime	1 st 3 rd 6 th -	Oaks Open Afternoon 2.00-3.00 Mufti Day for Winning House EASTER HOLIDAY	4 th - 5th 7 th 8 th	Elms to Lodge Hill INSET DAY BANK HOLIDAY	1 st - 5 th 3 rd	Science Week Oaks Theatre Trip	1 st 3 rd 6 th 6 th -10 th	Transition Afternoon Sports Day Leavers BBQ Seniors to Windmill Hill	3 rd 4 th 7 th 8 th	INSET Days FIRST DAY
9 th - 13 th 13 th 18 th 24 th 25 th	Sports Relief Week Dress up Sporty Primary Open Afternoon 2.15 - 3pm Last Swimming for Upper Primary Senior Open Afternoon 2.15 - 3pm	17 th 20 th 27 th - 31 st 28 th 30 th 30 th	FIRST DAY OF TERM College Community Week Lower Primary Swimming starts School Photographer College Coffee Morning 10.30-12.00	11 th - 15 th 14 th 15 th 15 th 18 th - 22nd 21 st 25 th -29 th	Oaks to CenterParcs Primary Coffee Morning 10.30 - 12 Senior Yachting Quiz Night Firs to Calvert Senior Coffee Morning 10.30 - 12 HALF TERM	10 th 18 th & 19 th 25 th & 26 th 29 th - 3 rd July	Seniors to Chessington Primary School Show Senior School Show Sports Week	7 th 7 th 14 th 17 th 17 th 20 th 21 st - 7 th Sept	Last swimming for Lower Primary Primary Awards Evening 5pm Senior Awards Evening 5pm Leavers Assembly 2pm Mufti day for winning house INSET DAY SUMMER HOLIDAY		OF TERM